Cause No. D-1-GN-19-003030

SAVE OUR SPRINGS	§	IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF
ALLIANCE, INC.,	§	
Plaintiff,	§ §	
v.	& & &	TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS
TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY, Defendant.	യ യ യ യ യ യ	345th JUDICIAL DISTRICT

TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY'S NOTICE OF APPEAL

Pursuant to Tex. R. App. P. 25.1 and 26.1, Defendant Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ) files this notice that TCEQ desires to appeal from the Final Judgment entered in this case in the 345th Judicial District Court of Travis County. The Final Judgment dated October 29, 2020 was signed by the Honorable Maya Guerra Gamble. The TCEQ appeals to the Third Court of Appeals at Austin. A copy of the Final Judgment is attached as Exhibit A to this Notice. Pursuant to Tex. R. App. P. 25.1(e), a copy of this Notice is being provided to the court reporter responsible for preparing the Reporter's Record in this matter.

Dated: November 12, 2020.

Respectfully submitted,

KEN PAXTON Attorney General of Texas

BRENT WEBSTER First Assistant Attorney General

SHAWN COWLES
Deputy Attorney General for Civil Litigation

PRISCILLA M. HUBENAK Chief, Environmental Protection Division

/s/ Sara J. Ferris
SARA J. FERRIS
Assistant Attorney General
State Bar No. 50511915
Sara.Ferris@oag.texas.gov

Office of the Attorney General of Texas Environmental Protection Division P.O. Box 12548, MC 066 Austin, Texas 78711-2548 (512) 475-4026 | Fax: (512) 370-0911

Counsel for Texas Commission on Environmental Quality

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On November 12, 2020, Texas Commission on Environmental Quality's Notice of Appeal was served electronically through the Court's CM/ECF system on all registered counsel.

/s/ Sara J. Ferris SARA J. FERRIS

EXHIBIT A

Cause No. D-1-GN-19-003030

SAVE OUR SPRINGS ALLIANCE,	§	IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF
INC.,	§	
Plaintiff	§	
	§	
V.	§	TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS
	§	
TEXAS COMMISSION ON	§	
ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY,	§	
Defendant	§	345th JUDICIAL DISTRICT
	§	

FINAL JUDGMENT REVERSING ORDER OF TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

On June 25, 2020, this Court heard argument in this case. Having considered the pleadings, administrative record, briefing, and argument of counsel, the Court has concluded that the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality's order under review in this case should be and hereby is **REVERSED** in all things.

IT IS ORDERED, ADJUDGED, AND DECREED that TCEQ's order is **REVERSED**.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, ADJUDGED, AND DECREED that the TCEQ and the City of Dripping Springs are enjoined from taking actions in reliance on the unlawful agency order.

This Judgment is final, disposes of all parties and claims, and is appealable.

SIGNED this 29th day of October, 2020.

JUDGE PRESIDING MAYA GUERRA GAMBLE